To elect the Directors of the Company. 
3. To appoint and fix the remuneration of the auditors. 
4. To transact any other business which may be properly transacted at an Annual General Meeting. 
5.  That the Share Capital of the Company be and is hereby increased from Three Hundred and Sixty 

Nine Thousand Five Hundred Euro (€369.500) divided into 36.950.000 (Thirty Six Million Nine 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand ) shares of €0.01 Euro cent each to Six Hundred and Nineteen 
thousand Five Hundred Euro (€619.500) divided into Sixty One Million Nine Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand (61 950 000) shares of One Euro Cents(€0,01) each  by the creation of  Twenty Five 
million  ( 25,000,000) additional shares of One Euro Cents(€0,01) each 

b. To discuss, consider and if thought appropriate the Company would resolve the following by a resolution under 
Article 9 of the Articles of Association and section 59 A 1 (b) of the Companies Law Cap 113